“(C) A complaint was lodged by Mrs. Niyati Sarkar Roy that 

there are some unauthorized transaction in her account 

number 99908787462675. Further she mentioned that there is 

an Overdraft facility in the account, which she is not aware. 

Customer claimed amount is Rs.25,50,261/-(Rupees Twenty 

five Lac fifty thousand two hundred sixty one only). 

(D) A complaint was lodged by Mrs. Suniti Datta Sen has 

lodged a complaint that there are some unauthorized 

transactions in her account number 50100543335395. Further 

she mentioned that there is an Overdraft facility in the 

account, which he is not aware of. Customer claimed amount 

is Rs.20,93,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lac ninety three thousand 

only).” 

[05]   Learned P.P. further drawn the attention of the Court that in 

the second FIR it was specifically mentioned that after going through 

the statement of account of the alleged fraudulent transaction it was 

found that huge amount of money was transferred in the account of 1)